
 
Academic Calendar - Autumn Semester 2025/26 

 
15th  September– 22nd December 2025 

 
 

 

Wen 10th September  

Welcome Session + Welcome Drink  

 

Thu 11th September  

Guided tour of Prague (part 1) 

 

Fri 12th September 

Guided tour of Prague (part 2) 

 

Mon 15h September 

Beginning of the autumn semester, first consulations in studios 

 

Tue 28th October 

Public holiday – no classes 

 

Mon 17th November 

Public holiday – no classes 

 

Thu 27th November 

End of regular classes 

 

Fri 28th November – Mon 15th December 

Klauzura period 

 

Tue 16th December 

Last day to install klauzura work in studios 

 

Wen 17th - Fri 19th December 

Presentations and evaluation of klauzura projects 

 

Friday 19th December 7 PM 

Klauzura Show Opening 

 

Sat 20th – Sun 21st December 10 AM – 6 PM 

Klauzura Exhibition 

open to public in all UMPRUM studios 

 

Mon 22th December  

De-installation of klauzura work 

 


